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The following be imposed as stated in Section 26 of the EVCS Provider Application Guidelines 
with the corresponding prohibited acts and violations: 

Offense Penalties 
Sections 22 (a) and 37 (6) of the EVIDA and 
EVI DA-1 RR, respectively: 

Failure to provide accurate information or 
provision of false or misleading information 
as required 

1st  Offense — Warning and directive to 
comply immediately 

2 Offense — Fine of P50,000 with the 
directive to comply immediately 

3rd Offense — Fine of P100,000 with 
recommendation for blacklisting 

Sections 22 (a) and 37 (6) of the EVIDA and 
EVI DA-I RR, respectively: 

Non-posting of EVCS charging price and 
charging connector 

1St  Offense — Warning and directive to 
comply immediately 

2 Offense — Fine of P50,000 with the 
directive to comply immediately 

3rd Offense — Fine of P100,000 and 
revocation of Certificate 

Sections 22 (a) and 37 (6) (8) of the EVIDA 
and EVl DA-1 RR, respectively: 

Operating as EVCS Providers without a Valid 
and Appropriate Accreditation Certificate 

Vt Offense — Warning and directive to 
comply immediately 

2 Offense — Fine of P50,000 with the 
directive to comply immediately 

31d Offense — Fine of P100,000 with 
recommendation for blacklisting 

Sections 22 (a) and 37 (8) of the EVIDA and 
EVl DA-1 RR, respectively: 

Refusal to submit to on-site inspections and 
monitoring 

Offense — Warning and directive to 
comply immediately 

2' Offense — Fine of P50,000 and 
revocation of Certificate 

3rd Offense — Fine of P100,000 with 
recommendation for blacklisting 

Sections 22(a) and 37(8) of the EVIDA and 
EVI DA-1 RR, respectively: 

Non-submission of reportorial requirements 

1St  Offense — Warning and directive to 
comply immediately 

2nd  Offense — Fine of P50,000 with the 
directive to comply immediately 

3rd Offense—Fine of P100,000 and 
revocation of Certificate 

Sections 22(a) and 37(7) of the EVIDA and 
EVI DA-1 RR, respectively: 

Operating an EVCS without Registration 
Certificate 

1st  Offense — Warning and directive to 
comply immediately 

2nd  Offense — Fine of P50,000 with the 
directive to comply immediately 



3rd Offense — Fine of P100,000 and 
revocation of Certificate 

Sections 22 (a) and 37 (8) of the EVIDA and 
EVI DA-1 RR, respectively: 

Non-posting of EVCS Registration 
Certificate 

Offense — Warning and directive to 
comply immediately 

2n,d  Offense — Fine of P50,000 with the 
directive to comply immediately 

3rd Offense — Fine of P100,000 and 
revocation of Certificate 

Sections 22(c) and 37(6) of the EVIDA and 
EVl DA-1 RR, respectively: 

Non-unbundled charging fee 

Offense — Warning and directive to 
comply immediately 

2id Offense — Fine of P50,000 with the 
directive to comply immediately 

3rd Offense — Fine of P100,000 and 
revocation of Certificate 

Sections 22(a) and 37(8) of the EVIDA and 
EVI DA-I RR, respectively: 

Non-posting of EVCS Provider Accreditation 
Certificate 

Offense — Warning and directive to 
comply immediately 

2id  Offense — Fine of P50,000 with the 
directive to comply immediately 

3td Offense — Fine of P100,000 and 
revocation of Certificate 

For further details, refer to Republic Act No. 11697 or the "Electric Vehicle Industry 
DevelopmentAct (EVIDA)" and the Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA No. 11697. 
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